In exchange, Ms. Christopherson 
granted the Issuer a five-year option to purchase the NHMC, Inc. and CSPA 
Group, Inc. memberships for one hundred U.S. dollars (US$100.00) each.   

In order to acquire the NHMC and CSPA memberships the Issuer paid the 
Sellers one million two hundred and fifty thousand U.S. dollars 
(US$1,250,000) and released three million (3,000,000) shares of the Issuer’s 
common stock, previously granted to the Sellers under the Membership 
Purchase Agreement to acquire membership in CSPA, dated for reference 
May 1, 2017, which were held in escrow.  

Three million (3,000,000) shares of the Issuer’s common stock, previously